Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tredemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ITW Chemische Produkte GmbH	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Illinois Tool Works Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State ✓ Other Limited Liability Company — Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 9-4-02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Street Address: 3600 West Lake Avenue City: Glenview State: IL Zlp: 60025-5811 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Claudia M. Werner, Esq.	Togistration in the second sec
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 City: Chicago State: L Zip:60601	8. Deposit account number: 12-1216
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Claudia M. Werner, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ITW CHEMISCHE PRODUKTE GmbH, a Company organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, with a principal place of business at Muehlacker Strasse 149 D-75417, Muehlacker, Germany (Assignor), has adopted, used and is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 661,141 for the mark CRAMOLIN registered April 29, 1958;

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025-5811, United States (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring ownership rights in CRAMOLIN;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the value and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, will, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the registration, all claims, demands, and causes of action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of the registration, and does hereby empower Assignee, and it successors, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0247

V. 1. 2002 12:26 PM NO. 6127 P. 5

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this Recordation Form Cover Sheet and Assignment for Registration No. 0661141, is being facsimile transmitted to the Assignment Division of the Patent and Trademark Office fax number (703) 306-5995 on the date indicated below.

Dated: \\ / \ / O \

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0249

Mardia M. Norne